505429758 04/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5476558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIMBIX, INC.	04/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIMBIX, INC.
Street Address:	800 E. CAMPBELL RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 241
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14809644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-5990

Email:crourkipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER LLPAddress Line 1:CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151351.00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=151351-00012_ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048918 FRAME: 0378

505429758



Christopher J. Rourk (214) 953-5990 (Direct Dial) (214) 661-6604 (Direct Fax) crourk @jw.com

April 11, 2019

Via EPAS - Assignment Recordation

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Address Change - Nimbix, Inc.

Dear Commissioner:

The Applicant – Nimbix, Inc. – has changed their business address. Their old address was recorded as:

118 W. 4th Street Anna, Texas 75409

Their new business address should be recorded as:

800 E. Campbell Rd., Suite 241 Richardson, Texas 75081

Please feel free to contact me at with anything else you may need.

Best regards,

Christopher J. Rourk, Reg. No. 39,348
Attorney of record for Nimbix, Inc.

CJR:cjc

22519120v l JW | DALLAS

2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 • Dalias, Texas 75201 | www.jw.com | Member of GLOBALAW'*

PATENT

REEL: 048918 FRAME: 0379